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SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS 

JANUARY 2019 

 
 FALL 2018 WINTER 2019 COMPARISON 

ADMISSION STATUS 

Returning & Former Students 

Transfer  

Non-degree/Extension 

First-Time Freshmen: 

     Academy 

     High School 

     GED 

     Home Schooled 

     Foreign - SDA 

     Foreign - Non-SDA 

     Private – Non-SDA 

              TOTALS 

 

1807 

147 

75 

 

298 

119 

06 

38 

04 

11 

26 

2531 

 

1603 

197 

137 

 

278 

111 

08 

33 

04 

13 

23 

2407 

 

-204 

+50 

+62 

 

-20 

-08 

+02 

-05 

- - 

+02 

-03 

-124 

GENDER 

Male 

Female 

               TOTALS 

 

1071 

1460 

2531 

 

1008 

1399 

2407 

 

-63 

-61 

-124 

RESIDENCE 

     MAIN CAMPUS: 

Thatcher Hall – Women 

Thatcher South – Women 

Southern Village – Women 

Kentucky/Mississippi/Virginia Apt–Women 

Talge Hall  - Men 

Southern Village – Men 

Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men 

College Housing 

Spalding Cove Housing 

Winding Creek 

Non-College Housing 

      OFF CAMPUS: 

Academy Extensions 

Adventist Colleges Abroad 

Consortium:  Nursing 

Newbold 

Online  

SALT 

Student Missionaries: 

     Enrolled 

     Non-Enrolled 

               TOTALS 

 

 

438 

242 

209 

09 

601 

93 

02 

25 

32 

27 

625 

 

62 

37 

18 

10 

58 

02 

 

25 

16 

2531 

 

 

419 

228 

181 

07 

568 

86 

02 

22 

26 

19 

549 

 

130 

32 

34 

- - 

62 

-- 

 

29 

13 

2407 

 

 

-19 

-14 

-28 

-02 

-33 

-07 

-- 

-03 

-06 

-08 

-76 

 

+68 

-05 

+16 

-10 

+04 

-02 

 

+04 

-03 

-124 

                                                 
                                          

 



 

 

 

 

 

 SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

          JANUARY 2019 

 

 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

FULL-TIME 

EQUIVALENCY 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem. % 

 

 

 

2,243 

 

2,096 

 

 147               6.6% 

 

 

 

2,213 

 

2,058 

 

    155          7.0% 

 

 

 

2,090 

 

1,988 

 

    102          4.9% 

 

 

 

2,169 

 

2,018 

 

    151             7.0% 

 

 

 

2,105 

 

1,943 

 

   162           7.7% 

SEMESTER HOURS 

 

First Semester 

 

Second Semester 

 

Loss 2nd Sem % 

 

 

34,770 

 

32,484 

 

  2,286         6.6% 

 

 

34,307 

 

31,900 

 

  2,407         7.0% 

 

 

32,397 

 

30,820 

 

   1,577        4.9% 

 

 

33,623 

 

31,284 

 

  2,339            7.0% 

 

 

32,631 

 

30,121 

 

  2,510         7.7% 

2ND  SEMESTER 

AVERAGE HOURS 

CARRIED 

 

Full-Time Student 

 

Part-Time Student 

 

All Students 

 

 

 

 

14.41 

 

6.01 

 

12.64 

 

 

 

 

14.42 

 

5.94 

 

12.59 

 

 

 

 

14.45 

 

6.27 

 

12.52 

 

 

 

 

14.49 

 

  6.10 

 

12.71 

 

 

 

 

14.32 

 

  5.81 

 

12.51 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY  

SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON 

   JANUARY 2019 

 

 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

HEAD COUNT 

TOTAL ENROLLED 1ST SEM 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 

   Returned from 1st Semester 

   New Second Semester 

TOTAL ENROLLED 2ND SEM 

 

NET LOSS 

 

2,728 

 

 

2,333 

   237 

2,570 

 

   158 

 

 

 

 

85.5% 

  8.7% 

   

 

  5.8% 

 

2,673 

 

 

2,277 

   256 

2,533 

 

    140 

 

 

 

 

85.2% 

  9.6% 

 

 

   5.2% 

 

2,544 

 

 

2,213 

   248 

2,461 

 

      83 

 

 

 

 

87.0% 

 9.7% 

 

 

   3.3% 

 

2,600 

 

 

2,205 

   256 

2,461 

 

   139 

 

 

 

 

84.8% 

 9.9% 

 

 

 5.3% 

 

2,531 

 

 

2,154 

   253 

2,407 

 

    124 

 

 

 

 

85.1% 

  10.0% 

 

 

   4.9% 

SUMMARY OF LOSS 

 

DROPOUTS 

   During First Semester 

   End of First Semester 

TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts 

 

   Graduates Not Returning 

TOTAL Non-Returning Students 

   Minus New Students 

 

NET LOSS 

 

 

 

  43 

203 

246 

 

149 

395 

237 

 

158 

 

 

 

  1.6% 

  7.4% 

  9.0% 

 

  5.5% 

14.5% 

  8.7% 

  5.8% 

 

 

 

    33 

  211 

  244 

 

   152 

   396 

   256 

 

   140 

 

 

 

  1.2% 

  7.9% 

  9.1% 

 

  5.7% 

14.8% 

  9.6%  

      

  5.2% 

 

 

 

  27 

181 

208 

 

123 

331 

248 

 

83 

 

 

 

1.1% 

7.1% 

8.2% 

 

  4.8% 

13.0% 

9.7% 

 

  3.3% 

 

 

 

  57 

185 

242 

 

153 

395 

256 

 

139 

 

 

 

2.2% 

7.1% 

9.3% 

 

  5.9% 

15.2% 

9.9% 

 

5.3% 

 

 

 

      38 

    194 

    232 

 

     145 

     377  

     253 

 

124 

 

 

 

    1.5% 

    7.7%       

9.2% 

 

  5.7%  

14.9% 

  10.0%  

 

  4.9%  

FRESHMAN RETENTION 

 

   Enrolled 1st Semester 

   Returned 2nd Semester 

   Did Not Return 2nd Semester 

 

 

559 

524 

 35 

 

 

 

93.7% 

  6.3% 

 

 

539 

507 

 32 

 

 

 

 94.1% 

   5.9% 

 

 

502 

462 

40 

 

 

 

92.0% 

  8.0% 

 

 

567 

505 

  62 

 

 

 

89.1% 

10.9% 

 

 

502 

455 

47 

 

 

 

90.6% 

9.4% 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 

REGISTRATION STATISTICS 
 

SUMMER 

 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Head Count 448 555 581 536 524 

#FT Equivalent 205 228 236 229 223 

Hours Enrolled 2463 2737 2836 2752 2679 

July Graduates   51 35 42 

 

 

FALL 

 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Head Count 447 452 415 435 411 

#FT Equivalent 265 272 250 274 267 

Hours Enrolled 3174 3267 3002 3288 3209 

December Graduates 105 103 62 50 70 

 

 

WINTER 

 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

Head Count 430 427 441 421 384 

#FT Equivalent 260 260 266 264 252 

Hours Enrolled 3115 3123 3193 3172 3026 

May Graduates 56 51 63 55  

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 

SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT 

FALL 2018 AND WINTER 2019 

 

 

 FALL 2018 WINTER 2019 SUMMARY 

Undergraduate 2,531 2,407 -124 

Graduate   411   384   -27 

GRAND TOTAL 2,942 2,791 -151 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 


