SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

STATISTICS FOR BOARD MEETING

(AS OF THE CLOSE OF THE SECOND WEEK OF CLASSES)

JANUARY 2019

Prepared by the Records & Advisement Office

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY COMPARATIVE UNDERGRADUATE REGISTRATION STATISTICS JANUARY 2019

	FALL 2018	WINTER 2019	COMPARISON
ADMISSION STATUS			
Returning & Former Students	1807	1603	-204
Transfer	147	197	+50
Non-degree/Extension	75	137	+62
First-Time Freshmen:			
Academy	298	278	-20
High School	119	111	-08
GED	06	08	+02
Home Schooled	38	33	-05
Foreign - SDA	04	04	
Foreign - Non-SDA	11	13	+02
Private – Non-SDA	26	23	-03
TOTALS	2531	2407	-124
GENDER			
Male	1071	1008	-63
Female	1460	1399	<u>-61</u>
TOTALS	2531	2407	-124
RESIDENCE			
MAIN CAMPUS:			
Thatcher Hall – Women	438	419	-19
Thatcher South – Women	242	228	-14
Southern Village – Women	209	181	-28
Kentucky/Mississippi/Virginia Apt–Women	09	07	-02
Talge Hall - Men	601	568	-33
Southern Village – Men	93	86	-07
Kentucky & Virginia Apartments-Men	02	02	
College Housing	25	22	-03
Spalding Cove Housing	32	26	-06
Winding Creek	27	19	-08
Non-College Housing	625	549	-76
OFF CAMPUS:			
Academy Extensions	62	130	+68
Adventist Colleges Abroad	37	32	-05
Consortium: Nursing	18	34	+16
Newbold	10		-10
Online	58	62	+04
SALT	02		-02
Student Missionaries:			
Enrolled	25	29	+04
Non-Enrolled	<u>16</u>	<u>13</u>	<u>-03</u>
TOTALS	2531	2407	-124

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2019

	2014-1	5	2015	5-16	2016	-17	2017-	18	201	8-19
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY										
First Semester	2,243		2,213		2,090		2,169		2,105	
Second Semester	<u>2,096</u>		<u>2,058</u>		<u>1,988</u>		<u>2,018</u>		<u>1,943</u>	
Loss 2 nd Sem. %	147	6.6%	155	7.0%	102	4.9%	151	7.0%	162	7.7%
SEMESTER HOURS										
First Semester	34,770		34,307		32,397		33,623		32,631	
Second Semester	<u>32,484</u>		<u>31,900</u>		<u>30,820</u>		<u>31,284</u>		<u>30,121</u>	
Loss 2 nd Sem %	2,286	6.6%	2,407	7.0%	1,577	4.9%	2,339	7.0%	2,510	7.7%
2 ND SEMESTER AVERAGE HOURS CARRIED										
Full-Time Student	14.41		14.	42	14.4	45	14.4	9	14	.32
Part-Time Student	6.01		5.9	94	6.2	7	6.1	0	5	.81
All Students	12.64		12.	59	12.5	52	12.7	1	12	.51

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SECOND SEMESTER UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT COMPARISON JANUARY 2019

	20	14-15	20	15-16	201	6-17	201	7-18	201	8-19
HEAD COUNT										
TOTAL ENROLLED 1 ST SEM	2,728		2,673		2,544		2,600		2,531	
SECOND SEMESTER										
Returned from 1 st Semester	2,333	85.5%	2,277	85.2%	2,213	87.0%	2,205	84.8%	2,154	85.1%
New Second Semester	237	8.7%	256	9.6%	<u>2,213</u> <u>248</u>	9.7%	<u>2,205</u>	9.9%	253	10.0%
TOTAL ENROLLED 2 ND SEM	2,570	0.770	2, 5 33	2.070	2,461	2.170	2, 4 61	7.770	$\frac{233}{2,407}$	10.070
NET LOSS	158	5.8%	140	5.2%	83	3.3%	139	5.3%	124	4.9%
SUMMARY OF LOSS	100									
DROPOUTS										
During First Semester	43	1.6%	33	1.2%	27	1.1%	57	2.2%	38	1.5%
End of First Semester	<u>203</u>	7.4%	211	7.9%	<u>181</u>	<u>7.1%</u>	<u>185</u>	<u>7.1%</u>	<u>194</u>	7.7%
TOTAL Non-Grad. Dropouts	246	9.0%	244	9.1%	208	8.2%	242	9.3%	232	9.2%
Graduates Not Returning	149	5.5%	<u>152</u>	5.7%	123	4.8%	153	5.9%	145	5.7%
TOTAL Non-Returning Students	395	14.5%	396	14.8%	331	13.0%	395	15.2%	377	14.9%
Minus New Students	<u>237</u>	8.7%	<u>256</u>	<u>9.6%</u>	<u>248</u>	<u>9.7%</u>	<u>256</u>	<u>9.9%</u>	<u>253</u>	10.0%
NET LOSS	158	5.8%	140	5.2%	83	3.3%	139	5.3%	124	4.9%
FRESHMAN RETENTION										
Enrolled 1 st Semester	559		539		502		567		502	
Returned 2 nd Semester	<u>524</u>	93.7%	<u>507</u>	94.1%	462	92.0%	505	89.1%	<u>455</u>	90.6%
Did Not Return 2 nd Semester	35	6.3%	$\frac{307}{32}$	5.9%	40	8.0%	<u>62</u>	10.9%	<u>47</u>	9.4%

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF GRADUATE ENROLLMENT REGISTRATION STATISTICS

SUMMER							
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018		
Head Count	448	555	581	536	524		
#FT Equivalent	205	228	236	229	223		
Hours Enrolled	2463	2737	2836	2752	2679		
July Graduates			51	35	42		

FALL						
	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
Head Count	447	452	415	435	411	
#FT Equivalent	265	272	250	274	267	
Hours Enrolled	3174	3267	3002	3288	3209	
December Graduates	105	103	62	50	70	

WINTER							
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019		
Head Count	430	427	441	421	384		
#FT Equivalent	260	260	266	264	252		
Hours Enrolled	3115	3123	3193	3172	3026		
May Graduates	56	51	63	55			

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY SUMMARY OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL 2018 AND WINTER 2019

	FALL 2018	WINTER 2019	SUMMARY
Undergraduate	2,531	2,407	-124
Graduate	411	384	-27
GRAND TOTAL	2,942	2,791	-151